TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM616937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PREMIUM GUARD INCORPORATED		12/23/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK
PG INDUSTRIES LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	2100 Ross Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 1850		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6019679	5MICRON
Registration Number:	6053707	PWR STEER
Registration Number:	6159807	INSTALLATION READY
Registration Number:	2577553	INTERFIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: laura.o'brien@hklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057833.00151
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0494

900588003

Total Attachments: 3
source=[Premium Guard] Supplement No. 1 to IPSA - EXECUTED#page1.tif
source=[Premium Guard] Supplement No. 1 to IPSA - EXECUTED#page2.tif
source=[Premium Guard] Supplement No. 1 to IPSA - EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0495

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Supplement"), dated as of December 23, 2020, is made by the Persons listed on the signature page hereof (individually, each a "Grantor" and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors") in favor of PNC Bank, National Association, as a lender and as Agent for the Lenders party from time to time to the Credit Agreement (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent") pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2020 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (as it may be from time to time be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, joined or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Agent, for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders, on the same terms as set forth in the IP Security Agreement, of a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its respective Collateral, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which such Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. Each Grantor hereby agrees that the attached Schedule B shall constitute part of and an addition to Schedule B to the IP Security Agreement and that each other provision of the IP Security Agreement is hereby incorporated mutatis mutandis.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0496 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

PREMIUM GUARD INCORPORATED

By:

Name: Anan Bishara Title: President

PG INDUSTRIES LLC

By: Name: Anan Bishara

Title: President

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number and Serial Number	Appl./Reg. Date	Registered with the USPTO
Premium Guard Incorporated	5MICRON (Stylized)	Serial No. 88039657 Reg. No. 6019679	7/16/2018 3/24/2020	Registered
Premium Guard Incorporated	PWR STEER and Design	Serial No. 87592273 Reg. No. 6053707	8/31/2017 5/12/2020	Registered
Premium Guard Incorporated	INSTALLATION READY and Design	Serial No. 88610192 Reg. No. 6159807	9/9/2019 9/22/2020	Registered
PG Industries LLC	INTERFIL	Serial No. 76109058 Reg. No. 2577553	8/14/2000 6/11/2002	Registered

RECORDED: 12/28/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0498